

17 June 2025

## Possible mandatory general offer

## Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Jinke Smart Services Group Co., Ltd.

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

| Party                | Date         | Purchase / | Number of shares | Price per share | Resultant balance         | Percentage of class       |
|----------------------|--------------|------------|------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
|                      |              | Sale       |                  |                 | (including those of any   | (including those of any   |
|                      |              |            |                  |                 | person with whom there is | person with whom there is |
|                      |              |            |                  |                 | an agreement or           | an agreement or           |
|                      |              |            |                  |                 | understanding)            | understanding)            |
| Yunnan International | 16 June 2025 | Sale       | 3,600            | \$6.9700        | 8,811,600                 | 1.4758%                   |
| Trust Co., Ltd.      |              | Sale       | 3,600            | \$6.8000        | 8,808,000                 | 1.4752%                   |
|                      |              | Sale       | 3,600            | \$6.9100        | 8,804,400                 | 1.4746%                   |
|                      |              | Sale       | 3,800            | \$6.9000        | 8,800,600                 | 1.4739%                   |
|                      |              | Sale       | 3,800            | \$6.8700        | 8,796,800                 | 1.4733%                   |
|                      |              | Sale       | 3,800            | \$6.8100        | 8,793,000                 | 1.4726%                   |
|                      |              | Sale       | 3,800            | \$6.8200        | 8,789,200                 | 1.4720%                   |
|                      |              | Sale       | 3,400            | \$6.8300        | 8,785,800                 | 1.4714%                   |
|                      |              | Sale       | 3,400            | \$6.8400        | 8,782,400                 | 1.4709%                   |
|                      |              | Sale       | 3,400            | \$6.8500        | 8,779,000                 | 1.4703%                   |



| Sale | 3,400 | \$6.8100 | 8,775,600 | 1.4697% |
|------|-------|----------|-----------|---------|
| Sale | 3,600 | \$6.8600 | 8,772,000 | 1.4691% |
| Sale | 3,800 | \$6.8800 | 8,768,200 | 1.4685% |
| Sale | 3,800 | \$6.8900 | 8,764,400 | 1.4679% |
| Sale | 3,800 | \$6.9300 | 8,760,600 | 1.4672% |
| Sale | 3,200 | \$6.9200 | 8,757,400 | 1.4667% |
| Sale | 3,200 | \$6.9500 | 8,754,200 | 1.4661% |
| Sale | 3,600 | \$6.9400 | 8,750,600 | 1.4655% |
| Sale | 3,600 | \$6.9600 | 8,747,000 | 1.4649% |
| Sale | 3,900 | \$6.8900 | 8,743,100 | 1.4643% |
| Sale | 3,300 | \$6.8800 | 8,739,800 | 1.4637% |
| Sale | 3,300 | \$6.8700 | 8,736,500 | 1.4632% |
| Sale | 3,500 | \$6.8800 | 8,733,000 | 1.4626% |
| Sale | 3,500 | \$6.8700 | 8,729,500 | 1.4620% |
| Sale | 3,300 | \$6.8400 | 8,726,200 | 1.4615% |
| Sale | 3,300 | \$6.8500 | 8,722,900 | 1.4609% |
| Sale | 2,700 | \$6.8400 | 8,720,200 | 1.4605% |
| Sale | 3,600 | \$6.8300 | 8,716,600 | 1.4599% |
| Sale | 4,200 | \$6.8300 | 8,712,400 | 1.4591% |
| Sale | 3,600 | \$6.8400 | 8,708,800 | 1.4585% |
| Sale | 3,700 | \$6.8300 | 8,705,100 | 1.4579% |
| Sale | 3,900 | \$6.8300 | 8,701,200 | 1.4573% |
| Sale | 4,200 | \$6.8300 | 8,697,000 | 1.4566% |



| Sale | 4,200 | \$6.8300 | 8,692,800 | 1.4559% |
|------|-------|----------|-----------|---------|
| Sale | 3,100 | \$6.8200 | 8,689,700 | 1.4553% |
| Sale | 3,600 | \$6.8400 | 8,686,100 | 1.4547% |
| Sale | 3,600 | \$6.8500 | 8,682,500 | 1.4541% |

End

## Note:

Yunnan International Trust Co., Ltd. is a Class (1) associate connected with the Offeree company by virtue of class (3) of the definition of acting in concert. Dealings were made for its own account.

Yunnan International Trust Co., Ltd. is ultimately owned by Yunnan Provincial State owned Financial Capital Holding Group Co., Ltd.